BACHELOR DEGREE COMPLETIONS BY COLLEGE, 2000-2009
2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

COLLEGE OF LIFE SCIENCES AND AGRICULTURE

Adult & Occupational Education * 5 1 1

Animal Sciences 44 46 42 41 53 45 47 46 45 51
Biochemistry 17 23 13 18 26 19 20 20 28 17
Biology 110 86 73 91 88 74 89 111 87 87
Botany and Plant Pathology

Community & Environmental Planning 1
Community Development 2 3 2 3 6 7 3 3
Dairy Management 2 1 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
Entomology *

Environmental & Resource Economics * 7 11 10 18 3 6 6 7 9 11
Environmental Conservation 42 32 29 35 47 30 19 18 6 5
Environmental Conservation Studies 4 8 15 22
Environmental Horticulture * 7 6 11 3 5 6 2 9 4 1
Environmental Science 2 3 7 8
Forestry ° 22 18 15 11 5 9 6 7 2 6
General Studies 1 1 1

Horticulture and Agronomy 1

Medical Laboratory Science® 2 8 8 10 11 11 9 15
Microbiology 39 27 22 20 25 20 27 21 16 17
Nutritional Sciences 33 28 22 19 21 22 19 27 31 46
Plant Biology ° 9 5 11 7 1 2 1 3 4
Plant Science 1

Resource Economics 1 1

Soil Science 7 2 4 2 1 2 2

Student Designed Majors 1 1 1 1

Tourism 5 1

Tourism Planning & Development ° 7 4 11 8 6 6 17 19 18 13
Vocational, Technical & Adult Education

Water Resource Management™’ 14 3 8 3 1

Wildlife Ecology 13 11 17
Wildlife Management 19 15 16 19 16 28 10 1
Zoology 23 22 12 26 26 18 25 29 18 18
TOTAL LS&A 416 335 309 334 337 303 315 360 318 345

* Effective Fall 1999, major was discontinued. Earlier degrees awarded in Occupational Education (OCED) and Vocational, Technical and Adult Education (VTAE).
“ Entomology has been discontinued.

“ see Resource Economics (RECO) for earlier degrees

“ formerly Horticulture and Agronomy (HORT)

° also includes Forest Resources (FORS)

° formerly under the School of Health and Human Services

‘ formerly under College of Liberal Arts

% includes data under earlier programs BOT and PLSC .

? formerly Tourism (TOUR) and previously Leisure Management and Tourism (LMT) and Recreation and Parks (RECP)

*’ Program discontinued.



BACHELOR DEGREE COMPLETIONS BY COLLEGE, 2000-2009

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS

Anthropology 19 32 23 26 23 33 20 31 20 23
Classics 5 3 1 1 5 2 5 5 7 7
Communication 128 151 154 162 132 112 85 91 132 155
English 134 122 123 121 145 127 130 104 77 79
English Literature 2 2 5 5 13
English Teaching 24 25 25 19 26 31 29 27 37 36
English/Journalism 24 24 18 21 28 32 23 30 27 34
European Cultural Studies 2 3 4 1 3 2 3 1
Fine Arts 6 5 7 12 5 12 3 8 11 7
French 4 3 4 3 6 9 4 3 4 3
French Studies 1 3 3 1 1 1 1
Geography 17 10 9 10 12 13 18 20 15 16
German 2 5 2 2 3 2 2 4
Greek 1 1 1 2

History 62 53 58 60 57 64 52 73 68 69
Humanities 4 3 4 4 3 2 6 2 2
Latin 1 1 1 1
Linguistics 4 1 4 1 4 4 17 7 3 4
Music 25 25 28 24 27 38 35 44 38 40
Philosophy 5 4 10 7 10 12 13 12 23 30
Political Science 104 65 80 112 122 126 131 121 122 116
Psychology 162 143 117 143 179 192 176 208 198 194
Russian 5 4 4 1 1 3 1 1 2 5
Social work *

Sociology 72 61 63 64 74 94 112 107 90 85
Spanish 19 15 16 16 16 14 21 26 28 28
Student Designed Majors 2 3 2 5 2 1 2 2
The Arts 44 33 26 28 29 37 36 27 22 30
Theater 24 22 16 34 31 31 30 29 26 32
Women's Studies 11 7 7 6 4 6 9 9 6 6
TOTAL LA 904 815 803 890 948 1006 966 997 972 1022

* see under School of Health and Human Services for later awards



BACHELOR DEGREE COMPLETIONS BY COLLEGE, 2000-2009

2000

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & PHYSICAL SCIENCES

Chemical Engineering
Chemistry & Physics Teaching
Chemistry

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering
Computer Science

Earth Sciences

Earth Science Teaching
Electrical Engineering
Electrical Engineering Technology”
Environmental Engineering
Environmental Science
Geology

Hydrology *

Interdisciplinary Math
Mathematics

Mathematics Education
Mechanical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering Technology”

Physics
Student Designed Majors

TOTAL E&PS

N =
wNpONE

P AW

195

* formerly under College of Life Sciences & Agriculture

“Effective Fall 2001, Engineering technology programs are administered by UNH-Manchester.

WHITTEMORE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & ECONOMICS

Administration

Business Administration *
Economics

Hospitality Management “
Hotel Administration
Student Designed Majors

TOTAL WSBE

* formerly Administration
“ formerly Hotel Administration

257
55
39

351

2001

w =
[ e N

174

240
42
44

327

2002

12

42

187

268
46
27

342

2003

11

19

22

11
10

33

179

317
51
26

394

2004

15

33

35

33

20

12
57

243

309
49
36

394

2005

17
12
42

12

223

300
38
33

371

2006

11
14

43

237

300
35
26

361

2007

12

11

18
50

10

233

314
36
36

386

2008

15

54
10
24

13

11

232

327
24
39

390

2009

20
19
67

12

293

375
28
50

453



BACHELOR DEGREE COMPLETIONS BY COLLEGE, 2000-2009

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Athletic Training 9

Communication Sciences and Disorders* 64 63 34 33 40 40 32 44 45 47
Family and Consumer Studies “ 1 1

Family Studies “ 89 56 69 70 68 63 74 67 71 65
Health Management and Policy * 38 33 30 38 28 20 38 30 31 45
Kinesiology * 87 91 91 90 85 95 88 88 93 75
Leisure Management and Tourism

Medical Laboratory Science ° 19 16 4 2 1

Medical technology

Nursing 55 60 59 67 69 77 70 73 78 87
Occupational Therapy® 73 90 54 83 63 37 55 46 58 48
Physical Education * 1 1

Recreation Management and Policy ° 47 50 27 21 30 28 43 54 58 62
Social Work ’ 31 36 38 39 30 28 32 28 30 40
Student Designed Majors 1 1 1 1 1 1

TOTAL HHS 503 497 407 444 415 390 432 431 465 479

*formerly Communication Disorders

“ earlier program name was Family and Consumer Studies

¢ formerly Health Administration & Management

“ earlier program name was Physical Education, later as Kinesiology

° formerly Medical Technology. See college LS&A for later degrees.

° formerly Leisure Management and Tourism (LMT) and Recreation and Parks (RECP)
“ see under College of Liberal Arts for earlier degrees

% effective 2004-05, OT program only at masters level

TOTAL BACCALAUREAT DEGREES-DURHAM 2369 2148 2048 2241 2337 2293 2311 2407 2377 2592



BACHELOR DEGREE COMPLETIONS BY COLLEGE, 2000-2009

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
COLLEGE AT MANCHESTER

Biological Sciences 1
Business

Business Administration 8 5 9 3 14 19 21 28 28 47
Communication 7 15 7 1 1 1

Communication Arts 4 14 24 30 28 26 33 22 22
Computer Information Systems 1 8 8 14
Electrical Engineering Technology 3 1 6 3 10 6 6 17 9 10
English 14 11 21 15 20 16 12 20 18 17
History 8 8 6 9 5 8 3 11 10 15
Humanities 3 2 1 3 1 4 3 2 2 2
Mechanical Engineering Technology 2 2 8 8 2 9 9 5 7 4
Nursing 24 17 15 6 19 14 7 9 11 5
Political Science 2 2 2 1

Politics & Society 1 2
Psychology 18 26 13 26 21 31 17 21 24 20
Sign Language Interpreting 4 6 6 1 1 3 2 4 1 7
TOTAL UNHM 93 99 108 100 124 139 107 158 141 166
TOTAL BACCALAUREATE DEGREES 2462 2247 2156 2341 2461 2432 2418 2565 2518 2758

Source: Data are compiled annually and do not reflect retroactive changes year to year.
Year is composed of previous September, previous December, and May of year noted.



