	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009
COLLEGE OF LIFE SCIENCES AND AGRICULTURE										
Adult & Occupational Education <sup>1</sup>	5	1	1							
Animal Sciences	44	46	42	41	53	45	47	46	45	51
Biochemistry	17	23	13	18	26	19	20	20	28	17
Biology	110	86	73	91	88	74	89	111	87	87
Botany and Plant Pathology				٠.		• •			0.	0.
Community & Environmental Planning										1
Community Development		2	3		2	3	6	7	3	3
Dairy Management	2	1	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	2
Entomology <sup>2</sup>										
Environmental & Resource Economics <sup>3</sup>	7	11	10	18	3	6	6	7	9	11
Environmental Conservation	42	32	29	35	47	30	19	18	6	5
Environmental Conservation Studies							4	8	15	22
Environmental Horticulture <sup>4</sup>	7	6	11	3	5	6	2	9	4	1
Environmental Science							2	3	7	8
Forestry <sup>5</sup>	22	18	15	11	5	9	6	7	2	6
General Studies	1	1		1						
Horticulture and Agronomy	1									
Medical Laboratory Science <sup>6</sup>			2	8	8	10	11	11	9	15
Microbiology '	39	27	22	20	25	20	27	21	16	17
Nutritional Sciences	33	28	22	19	21	22	19	27	31	46
Plant Biology <sup>8</sup>	9	5	11	7	1	2	1		3	4
Plant Science	1									
Resource Economics	1	1								
Soil Science	7	2	4	2	1	2			2	
Student Designed Majors		1		1			1		1	
Tourism	5							1		
Tourism Planning & Development 9	7	4	11	8	6	6	17	19	18	13
Vocational, Technical & Adult Education										
Water Resource Management <sup>10</sup>	14	3	8	3	1					
Wildlife Ecology								13	11	17
Wildlife Management	19	15	16	19	16	28	10			1
Zoology '	23	22	12	26	26	18	25	29	18	18
TOTAL LS&A	416	335	309	334	337	303	315	360	318	345

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Effective Fall 1999, major was discontinued. Earlier degrees awarded in Occupational Education (OCED) and Vocational, Technical and Adult Education (VTAE).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Entomology has been discontinued.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> see Resource Economics (RECO) for earlier degrees

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> formerly Horticulture and Agronomy (HORT)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> also includes Forest Resources (FORS)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>6</sup> formerly under the School of Health and Human Services

formerly under College of Liberal Arts

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>8</sup> includes data under earlier programs BOT and PLSC .

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>9</sup> formerly Tourism (TOUR) and previously Leisure Management and Tourism (LMT) and Recreation and Parks (RECP)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>10</sup> Program discontinued.

	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009
COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS										
Anthropology	19	32	23	26	23	33	20	31	20	23
Classics	5	3	1	1	5	2	5	5	7	7
Communication	128	151	154	162	132	112	85	91	132	155
English	134	122	123	121	145	127	130	104	77	79
English Literature						2	2	5	5	13
English Teaching	24	25	25	19	26	31	29	27	37	36
English/Journalism	24	24	18	21	28	32	23	30	27	34
European Cultural Studies			2	3	4	1	3	2	3	1
Fine Arts	6	5	7	12	5	12	3	8	11	7
French	4	3	4	3	6	9	4	3	4	3
French Studies		1	3	3	1	1		1	1	
Geography	17	10	9	10	12	13	18	20	15	16
German	2			5	2	2	3	2	2	4
Greek			1	1		1		2		
History	62	53	58	60	57	64	52	73	68	69
Humanities	4	3	4	4	3	2	6		2	2
Latin		1						1	1	1
Linguistics	4	1	4	1	4	4	17	7	3	4
Music	25	25	28	24	27	38	35	44	38	40
Philosophy	5	4	10	7	10	12	13	12	23	30
Political Science	104	65	80	112	122	126	131	121	122	116
Psychology	162	143	117	143	179	192	176	208	198	194
Russian	5	4	4	1	1	3	1	1	2	5
Social work 1										
Sociology	72	61	63	64	74	94	112	107	90	85
Spanish	19	15	16	16	16	14	21	26	28	28
Student Designed Majors		2		3	2	5	2	1	2	2
The Arts	44	33	26	28	29	37	36	27	22	30
Theater	24	22	16	34	31	31	30	29	26	32
Women's Studies	11	7	7	6	4	6	9	9	6	6
TOTAL LA	904	815	803	890	948	1006	966	997	972	1022

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> see under School of Health and Human Services for later awards

	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & PHYSICAL SCIEN	ICES									
Chemical Engineering	19	11	12	11	15	10	15	12	15	19
Chemistry & Physics Teaching	1	2				1				1
Chemistry	8	8	7	6	6	6	13	14	6	10
Civil Engineering	51	20	42	30	33	25	48	43	54	67
Computer Engineering						2	7	8	10	9
Computer Science	27	26	24	19	35	30	29	21	24	15
Earth Sciences	4	1	6	5	4	7	9	5	4	7
Earth Science Teaching	1	2			2	5	2		1	1
Electrical Engineering	21	19	20	22	33	37	22	21	13	22
Electrical Engineering Technology <sup>2</sup>	2	5								
Environmental Engineering	3	3	2	9	4	3	1	9	11	10
Environmental Science									1	2
Geology	1	7	4	4	3	6	4	2	1	3
Hydrology <sup>1</sup>	2	2	1	1	1		4	1		
Interdisciplinary Math	5	6	8	11	20	8	11	11	7	9
Mathematics	12	8	11	10	9	17	14	8	6	20
Mathematics Education	7	16	15	9	12	12	9	18	16	19
Mechanical Engineering	23	31	32	33	57	42	43	50	55	67
Mechanical Engineering Technology <sup>2</sup>	3	1								
Physics	4	6	3	9	9	12	6	10	8	12
Student Designed Majors	1	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	_
TOTAL E&PS	195	174	187	179	243	223	237	233	232	293

# WHITTEMORE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & ECONOMICS

Administration Business Administration <sup>1</sup> Economics Hospitality Management <sup>2</sup> Hotel Administration Student Designed Majors	257	240	268	317	309	300	300	314	327	375
	55	42	46	51	49	38	35	36	24	28
	39	44	27	26	36	33	26	36	39	50
TOTAL WSBE	351	327	342	394	394	371	361	386	390	453

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> formerly under College of Life Sciences & Agriculture <sup>2</sup>Effective Fall 2001, Engineering technology programs are administered by UNH-Manchester.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> formerly Administration <sup>2</sup> formerly Hotel Administration

	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES										
Athletic Training										9
Communication Sciences and Disorders <sup>1</sup>	64	63	34	33	40	40	32	44	45	47
Family and Consumer Studies 2		1			1					
Family Studies <sup>2</sup>	89	56	69	70	68	63	74	67	71	65
Health Management and Policy <sup>3</sup>	38	33	30	38	28	20	38	30	31	45
Kinesiology 4	87	91	91	90	85	95	88	88	93	75
Leisure Management and Tourism										
Medical Laboratory Science 5	19	16	4	2					1	
Medical technology										
Nursing	55	60	59	67	69	77	70	73	78	87
Occupational Therapy <sup>8</sup>	73	90	54	83	63	37	55	46	58	48
Physical Education 4		1				1				
Recreation Management and Policy <sup>6</sup>	47	50	27	21	30	28	43	54	58	62
Social Work '	31	36	38	39	30	28	32	28	30	40
Student Designed Majors			1	1	1	1		1		1
TOTAL HHS	503	497	407	444	415	390	432	431	465	479

TOTAL BACCALAUREAT DEGREES-DURHAM	2369	2148	2048	2241	2337	2293	2311	2407	2377	2592	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>formerly Communication Disorders
<sup>2</sup> earlier program name was Family and Consumer Studies
<sup>3</sup> formerly Health Administration & Management
<sup>4</sup> earlier program name was Physical Education, later as Kinesiology
<sup>5</sup> formerly Medical Technology. See college LS&A for later degrees.
<sup>6</sup> formerly Leisure Management and Tourism (LMT) and Recreation and Parks (RECP)
<sup>7</sup> see under College of Liberal Arts for earlier degrees
<sup>8</sup> effective 2004-05, OT program only at masters level

	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009
COLLEGE AT MANCHESTER										
Biological Sciences										1
Business										
Business Administration	8	5	9	3	14	19	21	28	28	47
Communication	7	15	7	1	1	1				
Communication Arts		4	14	24	30	28	26	33	22	22
Computer Information Systems							1	8	8	14
Electrical Engineering Technology	3	1	6	3	10	6	6	17	9	10
English	14	11	21	15	20	16	12	20	18	17
History	8	8	6	9	5	8	3	11	10	15
Humanities	3	2	1	3	1	4	3	2	2	2
Mechanical Engineering Technology	2	2	8	8	2	9	9	5	7	4
Nursing	24	17	15	6	19	14	7	9	11	5
Political Science	2	2	2	1						
Politics & Society									1	2
Psychology	18	26	13	26	21	31	17	21	24	20
Sign Language Interpreting	4	6	6	1	1	3	2	4	1	7
TOTAL UNHM	93	99	108	100	124	139	107	158	141	166
TOTAL BACCALAUREATE DEGREES	2462	2247	2156	2341	2461	2432	2418	2565	2518	2758

Source: Data are compiled annually and do not reflect retroactive changes year to year. Year is composed of previous September, previous December, and May of year noted.